

Department of School Education Haryana

Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

Order No.6/20-2022TGT(R&A)

The following **TGT/Master (Urdu)** employees are hereby transferred with immediate effect.

SN	Transfer ID	Name (Employee ID), Designation	From [Name of present school/ office (School Code), District]	To [Name of allotted school/ office (School Code), District]	Remarks
1	722216	WAHID AHMED (1019400) TGT/Master (Urdu)	Government Girls Middle School Chhainsa (Hathin) (6489), Palwal	Government Senior Secondary School Chhainsa (Hathin) (963), Palwal	Against Vacancy
2	722217	MOHD FIROZ ANSARI (5019349) TGT/Master (Urdu)	Government Girls Senior Secondary School Hathin (980), Palwal	Government Girls Senior Secondary School Hathin (980), Palwal	Against Vacancy

(Dr.Anshaj Singh IAS) Director Elementary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Date: 28/08/2022

Date: 28/08/2022

Endst. No. 4/55-2022 PGT-III (2)

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

Officer/Official Concerned. They are directed to comply with the orders immediately and join new place of posting within 7 days from date of issue of order. In Case, there is a grievance against this transfer order, the officer/official concerned can represent to the concerned Director through Sugam Sampark Portal only under General Transfer Drive-2022 after joining new place of posting. Grievance, if any will be considered only after joining new place of posting. Their Grievancewill be Note: This is computer generated document, hence no signature required.

processed/examined as per the provisions of Teachers Transfer Policy - 2016 as amended from time to time and appropriate decision shall be conveyed to the concerned within appropriate time frame.

- 2. All District Education Officers / All District Elementary Education Officers.
- 3. Head of the Institution/ Office concerned. The officer/ official may be relieved and joined immediately by the respective authorities. In case of noncompliance of orders, concerned Head of the Institution/ Office shall be liable to disciplinary proceedings.
- 4. All Treasury Officer/ Assistant Treasury Officer. The pay beyond 7 days of issuance of orders of the transferred officer/ official may not be drawn from the previous place of posting.
- 5. Sr. Secy. /EM.
- 6. Senior Secretary to ACSSE, School Education Department, Haryana.
- 7. PS to APSCM/OSD to CM.
- 8. PS to Director Secondary/Elementary Education.
- 9. PA/Additional Director Secondary / Elementary Education.
- 10. PA/Additional Director Admn./Joint Directors Administration of Directorate concerned.
- 11. Joint Director IT (Edu.)
- 12. Deputy Director IT

Dr.Dilbag Singh
Joint Director (TGT)
for Director Elementary Education
Haryana, Panchkula

Note: This is computer generated document, hence no signature required.